
THE FEDERAL POLYTECHNIC, ILARO 

PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2019/2020 SESSION  
SCHOOL FEES FOR SCHOOL OF COMMUNICATION AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 

SUMMARY  

THE FEDERAL POLYTECHNIC, ILARO 

PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2019/2020 SESSION - SOINF 

S/N NAME ND FT 1 ND FT 2 HND FT 1 HND FT 2 ND PT 1 ND PT 2 HND WK 1 HND WK 2 

1 MUSIC TECHNOLOGY 
  
63,900.00  

  
37,400.00  

  
63,900.00  

  
37,400.00                      -                   -                   -                   -    

2 LIBRARY & INFORM. SC. 
  
63,900.00  

  
37,400.00  

  
63,900.00  

  
37,400.00                      -                   -                   -                   -    

3 MASS COMMUNICATION 
  
66,400.00  

  
39,900.00  

  
66,400.00  

  
39,900.00  

     
101,400.00  

  
67,900.00                 -                   -    

4 OFFICE TECH & MGT 
  
63,900.00  

  
37,400.00  

  
63,900.00  

  
37,400.00  

       
98,900.00  

  
65,400.00                 -                   -    

 

BREAKDOWN – FULL-TIME ND 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION MUSIC 
LIBRARY & 

INFORM. SC. MASS COMMUNICATION OFFICE TECH & MGT 

1 Tuition Fee 0 0 0 0 

2 Sports Fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

3 Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

4 Laboratory/Workshop Fee 7,500.00 7,500.00 10,000.00 7,500.00 

5 Caution Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

6 Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

7 CISCO Professional Training 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 

8 Medical  Test Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 



 

 

 

 

 

 

9 Student I.D. Card Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

10 Verification of Results Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

11 Matriculation Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

12 Directory of Courses Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

13 Polytechnic Community Development Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 

14 Student Handbook Fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

15 Student Insurance Scheme Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

16 Portal Access Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 

17 Municipal Services Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

18 Students Health Insurance Scheme Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

19 Entrepreneurship Dev. Programme Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

20 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SAS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

21 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SOE/SOENV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

22 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

23 Management Information Service Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

24 Professional Body Registration Fee B & F 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

25 PRACTICAL DRIVING 0 0 0 0 

   TOTAL FEES  63,900.00 63,900.00 66,400.00 63,900.00 



BREAKDOWN – FULL-TIME ND 11 

S/N DESCRIPTION MUSIC 
LIBRARY & 

INFORM. SC. 
MASS 

COMMUNICATION 
OFFICE TECH & 

MGT 

1 Tuition Fee 0 0 0 0 

2 Sports Fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

3 Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

4 Laboratory/Workshop Fee 7,500.00 7,500.00 10,000.00 7,500.00 

5 Caution Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6 Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

7 CISCO Professional Training 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8 Medical  Test Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

9 Student I.D. Card Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

10 Verification of Results Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

11 Matriculation Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12 Directory of Courses Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

13 Polytechnic Community Development Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 

14 Student Handbook Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

15 Student Insurance Scheme Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

16 Portal Access Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 

17 Municipal Services Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

18 Students Health Insurance Scheme Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

19 Entrepreneurship Dev. Programme Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

20 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SAS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

21 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SOE/SOENV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

22 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

23 Management Information Service Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

24  Professional Body Registration Fee  - - - - 

25  PRACTICAL DRIVING  - - - - 

   TOTAL FEES  37,400.00 37,400.00 39,900.00 37,400.00 



 

 

 

BREAKDOWN – FULL-TIME HND 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION MUSIC 
LIBRARY & 

INFORM. SC. 
MASS 

COMMUNICATION OFFICE TECH & MGT 

1 Tuition Fee 0 0 0 0 

2 Sports Fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

3 Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

4 Laboratory/Workshop Fee 7,500.00 7,500.00 10,000.00 7,500.00 

5 Caution Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

6 Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

7 CISCO Professional Training 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 

8 Medical  Test Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

9 Student I.D. Card Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

10 Verification of Results Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

11 Matriculation Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

12 Directory of Courses Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

13 Polytechnic Community Development Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 

14 Student Handbook Fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

15 Student Insurance Scheme Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

16 Portal Access Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 

17 Municipal Services Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

18 Students Health Insurance Scheme Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

19 Entrepreneurship Dev. Programme Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

20 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SAS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 



21 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SOE/SOENV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

22 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

23 Management Information Service Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

24  Professional Body Registration Fee  - - - - 

25  PRACTICAL DRIVING  - - - - 

   TOTAL FEES  63,900.00 63,900.00 66,400.00 63,900.00 

 

 

BREAKDOWN – FULL-TIME HND 11 

S/N DESCRIPTION MUSIC 
LIBRARY & 

INFORM. SC. 
MASS 

COMMUNICATION OFFICE TECH & MGT 

1 Tuition Fee - - - - 

2 Sports Fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

3 Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

4 Laboratory/Workshop Fee 7,500.00 7,500.00 10,000.00 7,500.00 

5 Caution Fee - - - - 

6 Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

7 CISCO Professional Training - - - - 

8 Medical  Test Fee - - - - 

9 Student I.D. Card Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

10 Verification of Results Fee - - - - 

11 Matriculation Fee - - - - 

12 Directory of Courses Fee - - - - 

13 Polytechnic Community Development Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 

14 Student Handbook Fee - - - - 

15 Student Insurance Scheme Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

16 Portal Access Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 



17 Municipal Services Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

18 Students Health Insurance Scheme Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

19 Entrepreneurship Dev. Programme Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

20 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SAS - - - - 

21 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SOE/SOENV - - - - 

22 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SMS - - - - 

23 Management Information Service Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

24 Professional Body Registration Fee - - - - 

25 PRACTICAL DRIVING 0 0 0 0 

  TOTAL FEES 37,400.00 37,400.00 39,900.00 37,400.00 

 

 

 

BREAKDOWN –PART-TIME ND 1 

S/N DESCRIPTION MASS COMMUNICATION OFFICE TECH & MGT 

     1   Tuition Fee  35,000.00 35,000.00 

     2  Sports Fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 

     3  Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 

     4  Laboratory/Workshop Fee 10,000.00 7,500.00 

     5  Caution Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 

     6  Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 

     7  CISCO Professional Training 6,000.00 6,000.00 



     8  Medical  Test Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 

     9  Student I.D. Card Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 

  10  Verification of Results Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 

  11  Matriculation Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 

  12  Directory of Courses Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 

  13  Polytechnic Community Development Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 

  14  Student Handbook Fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 

  15  Student Insurance Scheme Fee 400.00 400.00 

  16  Portal Access Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 

  17  Municipal Services Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 

  18  Students Health Insurance Scheme Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 

  19  Entrepreneurship Dev. Programme Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 

  20  Field Trip/Excursion Fee SAS 0.00 0.00 

  21  Field Trip/Excursion Fee SOE/SOENV 0.00 0.00 

  22  Field Trip/Excursion Fee SMS 0.00 0.00 

  23  Management Information Service Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 

  24  Professional Body Registration Fee 0.00 0.00 

  25  PRACTICAL DRIVING 0 0 

  TOTAL FEES 101,400.00 98,900.00 

 

BREAKDOWN – PART-TIME ND 11 

S/N DESCRIPTION MASS COMMUNICATION OFFICE TECH & MGT 



1 Tuition Fee 28,000.00 28,000.00 

2 Sports Fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 

3 Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 

4 Laboratory/Workshop Fee 10,000.00 7,500.00 

5 Caution Fee - - 

6 Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 

7 CISCO Professional Training - - 

8 Medical  Test Fee - - 

9 Student I.D. Card Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 

10 Verification of Results Fee - - 

11 Matriculation Fee - - 

12 Directory of Courses Fee - - 

13 Polytechnic Community Development Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 

14 Student Handbook Fee - - 

15 Student Insurance Scheme Fee 400.00 400.00 

16 Portal Access Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 

17 Municipal Services Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 

18 Students Health Insurance Scheme Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 

19 Entrepreneurship Dev. Programme Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 

20 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SAS - - 

21 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SOE/SOENV - - 

22 Field Trip/Excursion Fee SMS - - 

23 Management Information Service Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 

24 Professional Body Registration Fee - - 

25  PRACTICAL DRIVING  - - 

   TOTAL FEES  67,900.00 65,400.00 

 


